52 Environment-resistive Terminals with Transistors (High-function Type)  DRT2-@D08C(-1)/@D16C(-1)
Environment-resistive Terminals with Transistors (High-function Type)
DRT2-@D08C(-1)/@D16C(-1)
Environment-resistive (IP67) I/O
Terminals with Troubleshooting
Functions such as Sensor Power
Supply Short-circuit Detection
• Equipped with the standard Smart Slave functions that provide powerful

• Detects ground faults or disconnects and notifies the Master.
Smart Slave Functions
Ordering Information
General Specifications
Contact operation counter Unit conduction time monitor Total ON time monitor Unit comments
Connected device comments Network power supply voltage monitor I/O power supply monitor function (output only) Communications error log function (output only)
Input filter (input only) Sensor power supply short-circuit detection (input only)Power-ON inrush current protection (input only)
Disconnected sensor detection (input only)
No need to wire input device power supply (input only) Last maintenance date
External load short-circuit detection (output only) Communications speed auto-detection No need to wire Unit power supply
Specifications I/O connections Rated internal circuit power
supply voltage Rated I/O power supply voltage Model
Input
NPN (+ common)
8 points
Sensor I/O
connector
Supplied from the
communications connector
Supplied from the
communications connector
DRT2-ID08C
PNP (- common) DRT2-ID08C-1
Output
NPN (- common)
24 VDC
DRT2-OD08C
PNP (+ common) DRT2-OD08C-1
Input
NPN (+ common)
16 points Supplied from the
communications connector
DRT2-HD16C
PNP (- common) DRT2-HD16C-1
Item Model DRT2-ID08C(-1) DRT2-HD16C(-1) DRT2-OD08C(-1)
Communications power supply voltage 11 to 25 VDC (Supplied from the communications connector)
I/O power supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC -15%/+10%)
Noise immunity Conforms to IEC 61000-4-4 2 kV (power line)
Communications power supply current

Smart Slave Functions
* The operation time monitor can be used with the DRT2-@D04CL(-1).
Ordering Information
Specifications I/O connections Rated internal circuit
power supply voltage
Rated I/O power
supply voltage Model
Inputs
NPN (+ common)
4 points
Sensor I/O
connector
Supplied from the
communications
connector
24 VDC
DRT2-ID04CL
PNP (- common) DRT2-ID04CL-1
Outputs
NPN (- common) DRT2-OD04CL
PNP (+ common) DRT2-OD04CL-1
Inputs
NPN (+ common)
8 points
DRT2-ID08CL
PNP (- common) DRT2-ID08CL-1
Outputs
NPN (- common) DRT2-OD08CL
PNP (+ common) DRT2-OD08CL-1
Inputs
NPN (+ common)
16 points
DRT2-HD16CL
PNP (- common) DRT2-HD16CL-1
Outputs
NPN (- common) DRT2-WD16CL
PNP (+ common) DRT2-WD16CL-1
I/O
NPN (input: + common, output: - common) 8 inputs/
8 outputs
DRT2-MD16CL
PNP (input: - common, output: + common) DRT2-MD16CL-1
Operation time monitor (I/O only) * Contact operation counter Unit conduction time monitor
Total ON time monitor Unit comments Connected device comments
Network power supply voltage monitor I/O power supply monitor function Communications error log function
Input filter (input or I/O only) Power-ON inrush current protection (input or I/O only)
Communications speed auto-detection No need to wire Unit power supply Last maintenance date
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
56 Environment-resistive Terminals with Transistors (Standard Type)  DRT2-@D04CL(-1)/@D08CL(-1)/@D16CL(-1)
General Specifications
Input Specifications
● 4-input Models
● 8-input Models
● 16-input Models
● 8-input/8-output Models
Item Model DRT2-ID04CL(-1) DRT2-OD04CL(-1) DRT2-ID08CL(-1) DRT2-OD08CL(-1) DRT2-HD16CL(-1) DRT2-WD16CL(-1) DRT2-MD16CL(-1)
Communications power
supply voltage 11 to 25 VDC (Supplied from the communications connector)
I/O power supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC -15%/+10%)
Noise immunity Conforms to IEC 61000-4-4 2 kV (power line)

164 Peripheral Devices
Peripheral Devices for Environment-resistive Slaves
Ordering Information
● Environment-resistive Connection Products (for Thin Cable, M12 Micro Connectors)
Peripheral Devices for DeviceNet Communications
Product Appearance Model Specifications
Sealed Assembling-type
Connector (male)
XS2G-D5S7 For communications (plug)
Sealed Assembling-type
Connector (female)
XS2C-D5S7 For communications (socket)
Sealed T-branch Connector DCN2-1 For 1 branch line
Sealed Connector with
Terminating Resistor
DRS2-1 Plug
DRS2-2 Socket
Cables with Sealed
Connectors
DCA1-5CNC5W1 Length (L): 0.5 m
Cable with connectors on both ends
DCA1-5CN01W1 Length (L):    1 m
DCA1-5CN02W1 Length (L):    2 m
DCA1-5CN03W1 Length (L):    3 m
DCA1-5CN05W1 Length (L):    5 m
DCA1-5CN10W1 Length (L):   10 m
DCA1-5CNC5F1 Length (L): 0.5 m
Cable with connector on one end (socket)
DCA1-5CN01F1 Length (L):    1 m
DCA1-5CN02F1 Length (L):    2 m
DCA1-5CN03F1 Length (L):    3 m
DCA1-5CN05F1 Length (L):    5 m
DCA1-5CN10F1 Length (L):   10 m
DCA1-5CNC5H1 Length (L): 0.5 m
Cable with connector on one end (plug)
DCA1-5CN01H1 Length (L):    1 m
DCA1-5CN02H1 Length (L):    2 m
DCA1-5CN03H1 Length (L):    3 m
DCA1-5CN05H1 Length (L):    5 m
DCA1-5CN10H1 Length (L):   10 m
Shielded Panel-mounting
Connectors (female)
DCA1-5CNC5P1 Panel-mounting connector (socket) with 0.5-m cable
XS2P-D522-2 Panel-mounting connector socket
Shielded Panel-mounting
Connectors (male)
DCA1-5CNC5M1 Panel-mounting connector (plug) with 0.5-m cable
XS2M-D524-4 Panel-mounting connector (plug) with solder-cup terminals
Waterproof cover (for
socket)
XS2Z-22
Used to cover an unused connector section
Dust cover (for socket) XS2Z-15
L
L 50 mm
L 50 mm
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Peripheral Devices 165
● Environment-resistive Models (for Thin Wires and M12 Micro Connectors)
Product Appearance Model Specifications
Sealed T-branch Connector DCN2-1S For 1 branch line
Sealed Assembling type
Connector (female)
DRS2-1S Plug
DRS2-2S Socket
Connectors with Shielded
Cables
DCA1-5CSC5W1 Length (L): 0.5 m
Cable with connectors on both ends
DCA1-5CS01W1 Length (L):    1 m
DCA1-5CS02W1 Length (L):    2 m
DCA1-5CS03W1 Length (L):    3 m